
,." 
.-" 

' ' 

5 
____ ,. 

' ' ' "' ...... _,..,. 

31 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 1 

I 
a: 

I 

33 

- 8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. . :·:;· 'i':+i " ... 
; ,3D ~.~ . Ref. No. Parts No. 

.. . 
.. ·:--·, Parts Namea'i:i':' ~ ~ . ... ''Q'ty 

·,;\.· . : '• ·. . . -~-- ~~ . 
-... 

1 28006PR-A001 Under thread sensor base 1/H 

2 08062SC-4113 Hex. Socket bolt (M?XL20) 2/H 

3 16019SW-4115 Spring washer ( ~ 5) 2/H 

4 12010SN-1211 Hex. Nut (MS- No2) 2/H 

5 28001 BM -A001 U.T.C. Set. 1/H 

6 28003PR-A001 Return spring hook 1/H 

7 28004CW- AOO 1 Sensor shaft 1/ H 

8 28002S P -AOO 1 Sensor pin return spring 1/H 

9 28015PR-A001 Sensor pin 1/H 

10 28005SC-A001 Presser screw for sensor pin 1/H 

11 09006SC -3123 Truss screw (M3 X L6) 1/H 

12 28008PR-A001 Positioning bracket 1/H 

13 28007RB-A001 Positioning rubber 1/H 

14 28012SC-1H8 Plus screw (M2.5 X L4) 2/H 

15 28011 PM-A001 Guide block 1/H 

16 28016SC-8118 Plus screw (M2.5 X L12) 2/H 

17 Sensor guide 1/H 
28013ET-A001 

18 Wire rope 1/H 

19 28012SP-A001 Sensor presser spring 1/H 

20 2801 OPM -A001 Wire guide 1/H 

21 28009RB-A001 Sensor pin stopper 1/ H 

22 Cable connection bolt 2/H 
28013ET-A001 

23 Outer casing 1/H 

24 02029SN -9311 Hex. Nut (M4- No2) 1/H 

28001EL-A001 Sensor ass' y 
. . • 

1/H 25 

26 13061 SC-8119 Plus screw (M3XL12) 1/H 

27 28018CL -A001 Trimming shaft block 1/H 

28 02015SC-4113 Hex. socket bolt (M4 X LlO) 1/H 

03071SC-4113 Hex. socket bolt 
-

(M3 X LlO) 1/ H 29 

30 28019PR-A001 Mes shaft bracket 1/H 

31 06003SW-2111 Washer 2/H 

32 03057SC-A001 Mes shaft bracket screw 2/ H 

33 28021CW-A001 Sensor gauge pin 1 

-9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




